
Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Empordà La Roca Cerdaña Pals C. Daurada Total

1 1 11 FICA-LA NUALART BERBEL, JORDI 84 82 80 82 76 404
2 2 7 CAPITOLIO GARCIA-ELIAS COS, CARLES MARIA 77 83 80 77 75 392
3 3 18 LOS DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 76 74 77 74 86 387
4 4 4 BACKSPIN ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 72 81 73 83 77 386
5 5 35 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 77 81 66 77 84 385
6 6 9 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE , ROBERT 81 79 76 70 76 382
7  65 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 71 80 80 76 75 382
8 8 32 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 71 73 77 77 82 380
9 9 14 VALLROMANES BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 73 80 72 74 80 379
10  25 AGAIN RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 72 74 81 75 77 379
11 11 1 NADICO BERTRAN MAINOU, JOSEP MARIA 74 77 78 74 75 378
12  30 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 77 81 77 78 65 378
13 13 21 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 75 73 78 74 77 377
14  37 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 77 77 74 73 76 377
15 15 2 FONTANALS LARDIES GIMENEZ, EDUARDO 70 77 80 74 75 376
16  53 4 GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 63 78 84 77 74 376
17 17 54 ELS VALLRUS SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 74 74 79 74 73 374
18 18 58 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 74 70 76 73 80 373
19  27 BAGENCS LOBACO ALINS, JOSEP 73 77 75 77 71 373
20 20 63 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 71 82 74 66 79 372
21  15 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 74 77 70 73 78 372
22 22 47 FLOW PERA DOMINGO, EDUARD 72 80 73 67 78 370
23 23 39 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 69 78 72 76 74 369
24  40 CRAZY BIRDIES BATLLORI LLOVERAS, JAUME 77 74 72 72 74 369
1 25 61 NERES MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 71 72 72 79 73 367
2  52 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 78 75 72 71 71 367
3 27 10 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 76 72 72 69 77 366
4 28 48 TSCH FONT QUER, GABRIELA 83 72 66 78 64 363
5 29 36 GEORDIES ROBSON , MICHAEL EUGENE 70 70 67 76 79 362
6 30 66 ESCARDANYOLA VIÑAS LLEBOT, ISIDRE 73 65 73 72 78 361
7  16 GOLF&WINE 2023 SEGARRA RAURELL, JOAN CARLES 68 79 71 68 75 361
8  13 HANDICAP 0 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 67 73 76 73 72 361
9 33 26 THEGOLFOS10 VALLS COLOMER, MARIANO 68 74 74 76 68 360
10 34 5 PENTA 1 GIRALT CANALDA, JOAQUIN 73 71 64 72 79 359
11  12 PIAFFÉ SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 65 74 78 70 72 359
12  8 MIGUEL MORENÉS MORENES GILES, MIGUEL 75 73 69 70 72 359
13 37 42 DIMARTS AL SOL GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 67 77 77 66 71 358
14 38 17 VG-EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 70 68 68 73 78 357
15 39 51 NAMELESS ALBERCH REIXACH, MARIA TERESA 73 77 68 71 67 356
16 40 3 ARAVELL ESCABROS DURO, JOSEP 72 68 76 68 71 355
17 41 49 GOLFUS BIS ESCRIVA NIÑO, ANTONIO 69 67 68 76 74 354
18 42 29 TERRASCU SALA GAUDIER, SANTIAGO 67 72 73 68 73 353
19 43 45 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 69 69 67 72 75 352
20 44 19 LOS APRÈS GOLF CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 73 67 67 73 351
21  31 AGRESIVOS 2 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 74 70 67 73 67 351
22  46 ELS TWINGOS CAMACHO LIESA, JOAN 73 74 67 70 67 351
23 47 28 DIMARTS MATI FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 73 73 72 69 63 350
24 48 22 BONA FUSTA PALAU POMAR, ANTON 60 70 71 70 78 349
25 49 67 LOLAILAS GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 65 65 73 69 75 347
26 50 38 FAIRWAY2023 MARCET PLAZA, ELVIRA 61 71 68 76 70 346
27 51 68 LAS MAGNIFICAS PALOME GARCIA-SAUMELL, JULITA 61 75 63 80 64 343
28 52 64 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 70 74 63 61 73 341
29 53 44 POOL-23 ARISA XARRIE, PERE 67 74 62 66 71 340
30 54 62 FOT L'HI BONVILA BONET, RAMON 60 76 65 62 76 339
31  23 CLEAN BUNKER GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 69 70 62 69 69 339
32 56 57 LOS MÓNICOS REGAS GRANELL, JORGE 58 71 71 64 74 338
33 57 33 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 71 67 59 64 76 337
34  34 PRISAS ROS GENER, MANUEL 66 63 68 72 68 337
35 59 69 PENT23 DALMASES FERRANDO, CARMEN 68 66 71 67 62 334
36 60 24 RIALS-23 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 55 65 70 70 73 333
37 61 56 AMICS RIERA SERRAT, EMILO 69 67 59 61 73 329
38  55 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 66 66 68 66 63 329
39 63 43 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 66 43 76 71 70 326
40 64 59 DIT I FET DALET LOZANO, ROSA 68 60 57 70 70 325
41  50 LA MOLA TEAM ESCAMILLA MOS, JESUS 59 68 70 65 63 325
42 66 6 RODENAS RODENAS , PHILIPPE 55 64 73 60 72 324
43 67 41 NOMADAS MANENT OSTARIZ, LUIS 55 64 69 65 65 318
44 68 60 DINOSAURES FERRER CARRERAS, MANUEL 65 60 61 51 55 292
45 69 20 GREEN EN 2 TORRENTS BERTRAN, ISABEL 66 36 65 29 58 254
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Empordà La Roca Cerdaña Pals C. Daurada Total

1 11 FICA-LA NUALART BERBEL, JORDI 84 82 80 82 76 404
2 18 LOS DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 76 74 77 74 86 387
3 35 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 77 81 66 77 86 385
4 9 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE , ROBERT 81 79 76 70 76 382
 65 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 71 80 80 76 75 382
6 32 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 71 73 77 77 82 380
7 14 VALLROMANES BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 73 80 72 74 80 379
 25 AGAIN RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 72 74 81 75 77 379
9 21 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 75 73 78 74 77 377
10 53 4 GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 63 78 84 77 74 376
11 63 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 71 82 74 66 79 372
12 39 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 69 78 72 76 74 369
13 61 NERES MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 71 72 72 79 73 367
14 48 TSCH FONT QUER, GABRIELA 83 72 66 78 64 363
15 36 GEORDIES ROBSON , MICHAEL EUGENE 70 70 67 76 79 362
16 16 GOLF&WINE 2023 SEGARRA RAURELL, JOAN CARLES 68 79 71 68 75 361
17 8 MIGUEL MORENÉS MORENES GILES, MIGUEL 75 73 69 70 72 359
18 42 DIMARTS AL SOL GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 67 77 77 66 71 358
19 29 TERRASCU SALA GAUDIER, SANTIAGO 67 72 73 68 73 353
20 45 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 69 69 67 72 75 352
21 19 LOS APRÈS GOLF CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 73 67 67 73 351
 31 AGRESIVOS 2 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 74 70 67 73 67 351

23 38 FAIRWAY2023 MARCET PLAZA, ELVIRA 61 71 68 76 70 346
24 64 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 70 74 63 61 73 341
25 44 POOL-23 ARISA XARRIE, PERE 67 74 62 66 71 340
26 62 FOT L'HI BONVILA BONET, RAMON 60 76 65 62 76 339
27 57 LOS MÓNICOS REGAS GRANELL, JORGE 58 71 71 64 74 338
28 33 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 71 67 59 64 76 337
 34 PRISAS ROS GENER, MANUEL 66 63 68 72 68 337

30 24 RIALS-23 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 55 65 70 70 73 333
31 55 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 66 66 68 66 63 329
32 43 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 66 43 76 71 70 326
33 41 NOMADAS MANENT OSTARIZ, LUIS 55 64 69 65 65 318
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Empordà La Roca Cerdaña Pals C. Daurada Total

1 35 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 77 81 66 77 84 385
2 14 VALLROMANES BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 73 80 72 74 80 379
3 21 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 75 73 78 74 77 377
 37 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 77 77 74 73 76 377
5 39 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 69 78 72 76 74 369
6 61 NERES MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 71 72 72 79 73 367
7 10 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 76 72 72 69 77 366
8 48 TSCH FONT QUER, GABRIELA 83 72 66 78 64 363
9 13 HANDICAP 0 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 67 73 76 73 72 361
10 51 NAMELESS ALBERCH REIXACH, MARIA TERESA 73 77 68 71 67 356
11 45 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 69 69 67 72 75 352
12 67 LOLAILAS GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 65 65 73 69 75 347
13 38 FAIRWAY2023 MARCET PLAZA, ELVIRA 61 71 68 76 70 346
14 68 LAS MAGNIFICAS PALOME GARCIA-SAUMELL, JULITA 61 75 63 80 64 343
15 33 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 71 67 59 64 76 337
16 69 PENT23 DALMASES FERRANDO, CARMEN 68 66 71 67 62 334
17 59 DIT I FET DALET LOZANO, ROSA 68 60 57 70 70 325

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Empordà La Roca Cerdaña Pals C. Daurada Total

1 9 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE , ROBERT 81 79 76 70 76 382
 65 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 71 80 80 76 75 382
3 25 AGAIN RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 72 74 81 75 77 379
4 30 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 77 81 77 78 65 378
5 47 FLOW PERA DOMINGO, EDUARD 72 80 73 67 78 370
6 64 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 70 74 63 61 73 341
7 44 POOL-23 ARISA XARRIE, PERE 67 74 62 66 71 340
8 56 AMICS RIERA SERRAT, EMILO 69 67 59 61 73 329
9 20 GREEN EN 2 TORRENTS BERTRAN, ISABEL 66 36 65 29 58 254
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